AMD Xilinx - XC2S150E-6FT256I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

CLB
 Array
(R x C)
Total
CLBs
Maximum
Available
User I/O(1)
Maximum
Differential
I/O Pairs
 Distributed
RAM Bits
 Block RAM
Bits
XC2S50E 1,728 23,000 - 50,000 16 x 24 384 182 83 24,576 32K
XC2S100E 2,700 37,000 - 100,000 20 x 30 600 202 86 38,400 40K
XC2S150E 3,888 52,000 - 150,000 24 x 36 864 265 114 55,296 48K
XC2S200E 5,292 71,000 - 200,000 28 x 42 1,176 289 120 75,264 56K
XC2S300E 6,912 93,000 - 300,000 32 x 48 1,536 329 120 98,304 64K
XC2S400E 10,800 145,000 - 400,000 40 x 60 2,400 410 172 153,600 160K
XC2S600E 15,552 210,000 - 600,000 48 x 72 3,456 514 205 221,184 288K
Notes:
1. User I/O counts include the four global clock/user input pins. See details in Table 2, page 5
DS077-1 (v3.0) August 9, 2013 www.xilinx.com 3
Product Specification